

MHSI100001522019**-: REGULAR CIVIL SUIT NO. 16 OF 2019 :-****-: ORDER BELOW EXH. NO. 1 :-**

The AD card at EXH 65 in respect of defendant No. 20 and the unclaimed envelop at EXH 66 in respect of defendant No. 10 shows that, the defendant No. 10 and 20 were served with the suit summons. Accordingly, the plaintiff filed there affidavit of service at EXH 64 wherein it is stated that, the defendant No. 20 is served as per AD card and defendant No. 10 is served as per unclaimed envelop. On perusal of record, there appears to be proper service upon defendant No. 10 and 20. However, despite service of Summons they failed to appear. Hence, suit be proceeded exparte against defendant No. 10 and 20. Hence, this order.

Place : Dodamarg.
Date : 02.01.2023

(Y. P. Bavkar)
Civil Judge, (Junior Division),
Dodamarg.